
A joint effort between the MN Dept of Human Services and SW Health and Human Services 

An experienced foster, adoptive or kinship parent and an agency professional will guide 

participants through an interactive and informative training series filled with activities and 

learning opportunities. The sessions will provide answers to many important questions. Each 

module is three hours. The Pre-service modules should follow the sequence listed, as each 

module builds a foundation for the next module. This also helps the participants build 

relationships within the group. 

 

 

 

MARSHALLRADIO.NET for postponements 
To register, or for further information, Contact:  Karyn Groenewold @ 507-532-1217 or 

Karyn.groenewold@swmhhs.com 

                                                                      

Module 1: Overview of Foster, Adoptive and Kinship Care Wednesday, Sept 7  6:00 – 9:00 PM  

Module 2:  Team Building   
 

Tuesday, Sept 13 6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 3:  Cultural Issues in Placement 
 

Monday, Sept 19 
  

6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 4:  Family Systems and Abuse and Neglect 
 

Monday, Sept 26 
 

6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 5:  Impact of Abuse and Neglect on Child Development  Tuesday, Oct 4 6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 6:  Attachment, Separation & Placement  
 

Tuesday, Oct 18 6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 7: Discipline 
 

Monday, Oct 24 
  

6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 8:  Primary Families  
 

Wednesday, Oct 26  6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 9:  Sexual Abuse  
 

Monday, Nov 7  6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 10:  Effects of Caregiving on the Family 
 

Wednesday, Nov 9 6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 11:  Permanency Issues for Children  
 

Tuesday, Nov 15 6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Module 12: Permanency Issues for Families 
 

Monday, Nov 21 
 

6:00 – 9:00 PM 

Training will take place at the Lyon County Courthouse       

      607 W Main St, Marshall, MN  56258 


